
Contact Name Contact Title Address City State Zip 
Code

Telephone 
Number E-mail Address

Michael Nordlicht General Counsel 555 Pleasantville Road, Suite  
107-S Briarcliff Manor NY 10510 (914) 236-

1406 regulatory@ageraenergy.com

Patricia Zacharie
Manager of 

Regulatory and 
Compliance

1801 North Lamar Street, Suite 
200 Dallas TX 75202 214-530-

5422 pzacharie@ambitenergy.com

Meg Brunson Natural Gas 
Division Manager 1801 South Clinton Street Baltimore MD 21224 410-327-

0500 meg@bollingerenergy.com

Lisa Simpkins
Environmental and 

Fuels Policy 
Manager

100 Constellation Way, Suite 
600C Baltimore MD 21202 410-470-

5148 lisa.simpkins@constellation.com

Michael Sergeev CEO 5335 Wisconsin Avenue NW, 
Suite 440 Washington DC 20015 413-208-

8909 michael.sergeev@decaenergy.com

Angela Schorr Director, 
Regulatory Affairs 400 Rella Boulevard, Suite 300 Montebello NY 10901 845-503-

5360 schorra@gesc.com

Carl Boyd Sr. Manager, 
Compliance 12 Greenway Plaza Houston TX 77046 412-667-

5272 carl.boyd@directenergy.com

Amy Klaviter
Regulatory 
Compliance 

Analyst

500 W. Madison Street, Suite 
3300 Chicago IL 60661 312-681-

1855 aklaviter@constellation.com

Jennifer Coleman Regulatory 
Manager 1515 Market Street, Suite 1200 Philadelphia PA 19102 718-975-

9018 jcoleman@IndraEnergy.com

Katherine Battles 185 International Drive Portsmouth NH 801 604-431-
1000 kbattles@spragueenergy.com

Gil Jaramillo Chief Operating 
Officer 10323 Lomond Drive Manassas VA 20109 703-392-

1504 gjaramillo@novec.com

Teresa Walker Chief Financial 
Officer 1422 E. 71st, Suite J Tulsa OK 74136

918-491-
6998, Ext 

208
twalker@tigernaturalgas.com

Rob Moss Executive Vice 
President

3355 W. Alabama Street, Suite 
1170 Houston TX 77098 713-355-

6200 support@titannatgas

Melanie J. Elatieh Counsel One Meridian Boulevard, Suite 
2C01 Wyomissing PA 19610 610-992-

3750 elatiehm@ugicorp.com

Jan Fox
Senior Vice 

President and 
General Counsel

1055 Washington Blvd, 7th Floor Stamford CT 06901 (203) 517-
0130 jfox@viridian.com

Phillip Woodyard
Director, 

Regulatory & 
Legislative Affairs

13865 Sunrise Valley, Suite 200 Herndon VA 20171 703-793-
7560 pwoodyward@wges.com


